ipal amount incurred by Applicant in 1965 and 1966, pursuant to regulatory

authorization, in order to finance expenditures for additions to and better­

ments of its plant and properties. The remainder of such net proceeds will ~e

added to Applicant's general funds, and will be used along with other funds

available and to become available to Applicant for the acquisition of

-2-

property and the construction, compl etion, extension, or improvement of

Appli cant's facilities, for the discharge of Applicant ' s obl i gafions or in

reimbursement of its treasury for a portion of the moneys actual ly expended

for the same purposes from income of Applica.nt or other moneys in its treasury

not secured by or obtai 11ed from the issuance, ·as~umption or guarantee· of

securities withi n five years prior to the fil i ng of its application herein .

As evidence of Southern Union Gas Company's financial position ,

there were introduced i nto evidence the Company's Balance Sheet as of' December

31, 1966, and a pro forma Balance Sheet as of the same date showing the effects

of the proposed financing set forth in this application . The Companf' $

capitalizati on as of December 31, 1966, and pro .forma as of that date are as

follows:

December 31, 1966
Capitahza tion

Ca,Eitalization Ratio
Equity Ca,Eital

Preferred Stocks $ 21,151,800,00 15. 50o/o

Common Stock 46, 990, 667. 22 34. 44

Total Equity
Cqpital $ 68,142,467.22 49 . 94D/o

Long-Term Debt 68,315,000.00 50.06

Total Capital
Structure $136, 457,467. 22 100. OOU/o

Pro - Forma December 31, 1966
giving effect to issua n ce and
sale of $15, 000, 000 of Sin ki n g
Fu n d Debentures and the payment
of $14,00 0 , 000 of Long - Term
Bank Notes

Capitalization
C a,Eitalization Ratio

$ 21,151,800.00 15.390/o

46,990,667.22 34.18

$ 68, 142, 467. 22 49. 57o/o

69, 315, ooo. 00 50. 43

$137,457,467. 22 100. OOU/o

For the purpose of determining the basis for the computation of

the fee for the issuance of the authority in the order to follow,. Appl icant

introduced into evi dence net investment figures· for the total company and

for the State of Colorado respectively $104,479,507.98 and $1~238,747.8a.

The ratio of net investment in Colorado to that ·of the total S'outhern Uni on

Gas Company is 1. 19%. The issuance fee in this instance is the minimum

-3-

amount of $50.00.

F I N D I N G S

THE COMMISSION FINDS:

That the Applicant, Southern Union Gas Company , a Delaware

corporation, is a public utility as defined by Chapter 115- 1-3, Colorado

Revised Statutes 1963.

That this Commission has jurisdiction over said Appl i cant and

the subject matter of this application.

That this Conmission is fully advised in the premises.

That the issuance and sale by Southern Union Gas Company of